ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
11 | 1 [7725012 KF Reducing Cross (KRX40-25) (1:4)
1.2 1 |GLAS-12-001r2 KF40 transfer tube A
13 5 [7710015 KF40 centering ring (K40-CRA) “\
1.4 2 [1200122 Edge Welded Bellows (EWM40-25KF) A \‘,’-;“}\5\
15 | 1 [310073 Manual Angle Valve 25KF (KAV-100) N\'\ e\
1.6 1 [432011 Bourdon Gauge 25 KF (K100-VG) \\\\ 4,\ >
1.7 2 |7710014 KF25 centering ring (K25-CRA) S W ‘/‘
2 7 |7701002 Clamping Ring KF40 (K40-C) ‘\J ” 7—'
3 2 |7701001 Clamping Ring 25KF (K25-c) \},

Note: Above part numbers generally refer to Caburn
coponents (www.caburn.co.uk). Any other standard
KF fittings can be used instead.

Third Angle@—é}

JRLESS OTHERWISE STATED] Viaterial Drawn by Date Revision
s n mm ;
folley 24/08/2005 Transfer Tube Full Assembly

::i::e nmst (?nzwcsmnﬁ 32 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes

Apartado de Correos, 321

Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet

+34 922 425 400 GLAS-12-000 13 A2 1173
6 I 7 I 8

H
N
[N
B

=
ol



| 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 7 | 8 | 9 | | 11 | 12

ITEM| QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1.1 1 |GLAS-12-2-000 r2 Window Assembly

2 1 |GLAS-12-1-000 r2 Clamp Assembly

3 1 |GLAS-12-002r3 Lower Tube Stand

4 8 BS 4168 - M4 x 16 Hexagon Socket Head Cap
Screw

5 8 BS 4464 - M4 Form A _|Spring Washer

6 4 |BS 4168 - M6 x 16 Hexagon Socket Head Cap
Screw

7 4 BS 4464 - M6 Form A |Spring Washer

hird Angle (§)-€—}

A by Gate Revaon
jolley 2410812005 3 Transfer Tube Full Assembly
Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Znen Apartado de Correos, 321
Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number ES
+34 922 425 400 GLAS-12-000 13 AL 2 /3
T 10 T 11 T 12



B-B (1:1)

Third Angle@—é}

Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes

Apartado de Correos, 321

Transfer Tube Full Assembly

Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number

GLAS-12-000 r3 | A2

5 8 |BS 4464 - M4 Form A |Spring Washer
7 4 |BS 4168 - M5 x 16 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
4 8 |BS 4168 -M4x 16 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
5 4 |BS 4464 - M5 Form A |Spring Washer
4 1 |GLAS-12-004 r1 Upper Stand/BLT Interface
3 1 |GLAS-12-003r3 Upper Tube Stand
2 1 |GLAS-12-1-000r1 Clamp Assembly

1 |GLAS-12-2-000r2 Window Assembly

QTY PART NUMBER
1

DESCRIPTION
I

I 8




Zlk 5

1 4 | 6 7
"t - ———— — ——— 7 <
| | | | L o
v Qo
Il i ¥ 32
Il Il Qo
| | | | c @
I I ==
c B
| | | | < &
=
+=£Q—F———-—-— e - - - —— - - -k e e e (  —-——— L] n
1639
* Note, do not coat sealing
surfaces on KF40 fittings. Third Ang|e@_6
UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
All dimensions in mm H "
General Tol: & 1 Stainless steel Jofey 23/06/2005 KF40 Transfer Tube
’;32:';’ ::,'{; (?f,i,ons): 32 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES |Finish Apartado de Correos, 321
‘ < e popay o e ) Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
sk | * Matt black paint +34 922 425 400 GLAS-12-001 r2 A3 111
1 | 6 7




1 ] 2 ] 3 ] 6 ] 7 ] 8
[{}
[}
—
0
\ 10
/ =
20 20 76
74° (186.07) 20
10
4 x M6x1 12 DEEP\
- L e N
4 x M6x1 12 DEEP sxss":;
= ¢ o
o
S| RS
A \=y ‘ 9 o L 0
v = i
L 166 | @
r~ i =
76 10
|
I
[oe]
. . R10 Typ
Auxilary view on A 0 0 \(
Showing hole details
[Te)
—
20
150
Third Angle @6
ONIESS OTHERISE STATED] Wiaterial Drawn by _ Date Revision
General Tol: £ 0.1 Aluminium alloy folley | 24/08/2005 Lower Tube Stand
Angular Tol & 025 BS1470 6082 T6

Surface Finish (microns): 3.2

Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes

Finish

Black anodise

Apartado de Correos, 321
Santa Cruz de La Palma
+34 922 425 400

Part Number
GLAS-12-002 r3

Sheet
171

|A2

6

I 7

8



(o8]

52 12 12

74° 5 5

4x@5.2 THRU

g ] O/ O

10

50
40

6
©
96
M4x0.7 12 DEEP
Auxilary view on A
Showing hole details
Third Angle @—6
glrl\l;ESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
imensions in mm 1
Gonera ot & 01 Aluminium alloy lolley 24/08/2005 3 Upper Tube Stand
Angular Tor % e onsy32 | BS14706082 T6 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
o Apartado de Correos, 321
Finish ’
B‘NE;OVEKALTL‘S‘:“:%ER»GLES _ Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-12-003 13 A3 111

1 I 2 I 3 I 4 Zlk 5 I 6 7 I 8




Zlk 5

| 3 | 4 | 6 | 7 8
3x @8.2 CBORE
¢18 x 10 DEEP
4xM6x1 12 DEEP
O d ;—=—E ]
L
1
: O . -
© ) F———1
© | __
[ce]
<
1
\ O O o ==+ ]
o
—
10
28.79
40
60
70
Third Angle @—6
glrl\l;ESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by' Date Revision
Genera Tot 0.1 Aluminium alloy lolley 13/02/2006 Upper Stand/BLT Interface
Angular Tor % e onsy32 | BS14706082 T6 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
— Apartado de Correos, 321
Lisioaietanrivimiityeeat Fimish Spanta Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
i o Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-12-004 r1 A 111
2 | 3 | | 6 7 8




1 | 2 | 3 4 | 6 7 | 8
8 2 |BS 3692 - M5 Hex Nut
I 2 |BS 4464 - M5 Form A |Spring Washer
6 2 |BS 4168 - M5 x 40 Hexagon Socket
Head Cap Screw
5 1 |BS1804-2-5x20 Dowel Pin
4 1 |Mé Swing bolt Third Angle {§)-£—}
3 1 |ANSIB18.17-1/4-20 |Wing Nut TS VT SETTE b R
or equivalent Conta 12 01 folley 24/06/2005 Transfer Tube Clamp Assembly
2 1 |[GLAS-12-1-002r1 Tube clamp top e B e oSy 32 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
1 1 |GLAS-12-1-001r1 Tube clamp bottom %’;‘g{:"&ﬂf &O[rae?éﬁél Part Number Sheet
ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION +34 922 425 400 GLAS-12-1-000 r2 A3 l1 1
1 | 2 | 3 | 6 7 | 8




2 | 3 | 5 | 6 | 7 8
30
o 8 48 4
2X ¢5.2 THRO
5
R36
[ [ O -
o . e - _
) -] - § t{
©
o)
X O
—— T —
| | [
T T 1 T 1
| |1 L |1 | |1 L 1 ©
10
96
4 x Q54.2 THRU
¢5 THRU
for dowel pin
o
<
To)
N
T9)
56 20
Third Angle@—g
glrl\l;ESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
imensions in mm H
General Tol: £ 0.1 Aluminium alloy JO”ey 24/06/2005 Tube Clamp Bottom
Surace fiion (meronsy 3, | BS1470 6082 T6 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Finish partado de Correos,
e yOVEKALTL‘SK:':iF;yERnGLES e _ Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-12-1-001 11 A3 1 /1
2 | 3 | | 6 7

Zlk 5




20
1
0 [ !
o
Lo N
N
o 1
~ o
Te}
R36 Ty
R4
5
48 ¢5.2 THRU
18 85
[0}
S 2
o0}
N 0
N~
: \
0
o
- 12
R3 Typ
Third Angle @—6
UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
All dimensions in mm H
Genera Tot 0.1 Aluminium alloy lolley 24106/2005 1 Transfer Tube Clamp Top
Angular Tor % e onsy32 | BS14706082 T6 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES |Finish Apartado de Correos, 321
n o veppery o e e i Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
imiiien | Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-12-1-002 11 A3 l1 1
1 | 2 | 3 |

Zlk 5 I 6 7 I 8




(s)
s— A G

- A-A

6 6 |BS 4464 - M3 Form A |Spring Washer

5 6 |BS4168-M3x 12 Hexagon Socket Head Cap

Screw Third Angle@—g

D 4 1 ID42x 2 o Rlng - nitrile UlrlxléEss OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision

3 1 |GLAS-12-2-003r1  |Window Retainer Weldment Ganeral Tol: 2 01 lolley 24106/2005 2 Transfer Tube Window Holder

2 1 |As supplied Window Angular Tot % e ons) 32 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes

1 1 |GLAS-12-2-001r1 Window Holder et Finsh Asp:r:gdgrszeciceolr_rg(;’sélgwél Part Number Sheet

ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION : +34 922 425 400 GLAS-12-2-000 r2 A3 |1 /1
1 | 2 | 4 | 5 | 6




1.5% 3
'O’ ring groove: /‘.‘r
R3
n
2.5
* 2(\] [Te] 0
o B <t
3 F 3 8
I
B-B — 15°
115
50
=2
6 x M3x0.5 10 DEEP Equi- M
Ne—
spaced on a 66 PCD =3
|
‘ Q
| 1S
— |
A =2
o] \ L
L—v | R3
g
J
[0]
== 5o *
(36)
Auxilary view on A M
Showing hole details B B
e ————
- Note: Black anodise except areas marked with

an * (inside main bore, O-ring groove and

both end faces) Third Ang|e@6
@5.1 10 DEEP

K‘rluésnseig;ﬁ:ﬂ“sg STATED[Material [Drawn by I |Date Revision
For dowel pin on GLAS-12-1-000 General To1 2 0.1 Aluminium alloy Jolley 23/06/2005 Window Holder
Do not break through e e onsy a2 | BS1470 6082 T6 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Finish Apartado de Correos, 321
Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
See note +34 922 425 400 GLAS-12-2-001 12 AZ 1171
6 I 7 I 8




3 4 | 6 7 | 8
10.3
- A
|
I A
Y9}
[0} o .
I~ o 54 —H -4 o
Q. S8 S8 )
N\
—1 Y—
o
I 6x@%3.2 THRU Equi- &5
spaced on a 66 PCD
|
- A
Third Angle @—6
UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
All dimensions in mm H " . .
General Tol: & 0.1 Stainless Steel Jofey 23/06/2005 Window Retainer
Angular Tor % e ons) 32 304s Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Einish Apartado de Correos, 321
e yOXEKA‘mLL‘S‘:“:iF;yE?mG\Ef Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
e S Clean +34 922 425 400 GLAS-12-2-002 2 A3 |1 /1
3 4 | 6 7 | 8

ZiN




Note, Item 2 is a standard component from
Caburn (www.caburn.co.uk). Any other equivalent

KF fitting can be used.

(12.7)

Third Angle@—g

gm;ﬁiﬁ ;?anl?rmle STATED| Material Drawn by' I Date Revision . .
2 1 [7713003 KF40 Socket Weld Flange Genera ot & 0.4 Jolley 13/02/2006 Window Retainer Weldment
(K40-sW) e B e ons) 32 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
. . ARP EDGES |FIMT Apartado de Correos, 321
1 1 GLAS-12-2-002 r2 Window Retainer roperyof o aac Fimsh Santa Cruz de La Palma Part Number Sheet
ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION +34 922 425 400 GLAS-12-2-003 r1 A1
1 | 2 | 3 | 6 7 8




